Ľ16000112751

(F	Requestor's Name)
(4	Address)
(#	Address)
(0	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(E	Business Entity Name)
([Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:
Office Use Only	
	-



06/06/16--01018--014 **125.00

WILLIAM B. PRINGLE III, P.A.

CITRUS CENTER SUITE 1200 .; 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE

REPLY TO: POST OFFICE BOX 6340 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 WEBSITE: PRINGLELAW.COM FACSIMILE: (407) 650-1800

٠**١**, '

1

.....

TELEPHONE: (407) 843-3701

June 1, 2016

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Exhibit Rentals L.V., LLC

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the following for filing:

1. Original Articles of Organization of Exhibit Rentals L.V., LLC

2. Check in the amount of \$125.00

We have enclosed for your convenience, a self addressed stamped envelope for the letter of acknowledgment.

Should you have any questions or require additional information regarding the above limited liability company, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Thank you for your attention in this regard.

Yours very truly,

WILLIAM B. PRINGLE III, P.A.

By:

Tina L. Althoff, Legal Assistant to William B. Pringle III, Esquire

TLA/abm Enclosures



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

EXHIBIT RENTALS L.V., LLC

Pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes* (2015), as amended from time to time (the "Florida Revised Limited Liability Act"), the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company organized hereby:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") shall be EXHIBIT RENTALS L.V., LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this Company shall be 3825 Shoreview Drive, Kissimmee, Florida 34744.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

William B. Pringle III, Esquire 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200 Orlando, Florida 32801

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

William B. Pringle III, Esquire Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV MEMBERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title</u>

· • ••••

Name and Address

AMBR

Jose Delgado 3825 Shoreview Drive Kissimmee, Florida 34744

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 Florida Statutes.

Jose Delgado, Authorized Member